**Music Copyright Tariffs Applicable to the Hotel and Motel Industry** 

Tariff	Purpose	Fee currently in place			Proposed fee (2013)	
SOCAN 3.A	Live music	3% of the amount paid to performers in the year, with minimum fee of \$83.65 - approved to 2010			Same as currently in place	
SOCAN 15.A	Background music	\$1.23 per square metre (annual fee), with a minimum fee of \$94.51 – approved to 2007			Same as currently in place, although proposed separate fee for music while on hold, 1 <sup>st</sup> phone line \$94.51, extra lines \$2.09	
SOCAN 18	Music for	Months of	Days of Operation		Same as currently in place	
	dancing <b>Operation</b>					
			1-3 days	4-7 days		
		Six months or less	\$267.33	\$534.66		
		More than six months	\$534.66	\$1,069.32		
	The above is for 100 patrons or less. For every					
		additional 20 patrons, the fee increases by 10% - approved to 2004				
SOCAN 23	Music in	<ol> <li>1) 1.25% of fees paid by guests to view TV or movies other than adult films</li> <li>2) 0.3125% of fees paid by guests for adult films</li> <li>3) 5.5% of fees paid for music – approved to 2008</li> </ol>			Same as currently in place	
	hotel rooms					
Re:Sound 3	Background	<ol> <li>0.0831 cents multiplied by the number of admissions, attendees, or tickets sold for the days or events where the background music is being played, or, if that cannot be determined,</li> <li>0.1558 cents times the capacity of the establishment, times the number of days the music is used, or if the capacity is unknown,</li> <li>0.2597 cents times the number of square metres open to the public times the number of days the music</li> </ol>			1) <b>0.294 cents</b> multiplied by the number of admissions,	
	music				attendees, or tickets sold for the days or events where the	
					background music is being played, or, if that cannot be	
					determined,	
					2) <b>0.92 cents</b> times the number of square metres open to	
					the public, times the number of days the music is played,	
					or, where that information is not available,	
					3) a flat rate of \$98.84 will be applied	
					Also proposed additional fee for music while on hold, 1 <sup>st</sup>	
D G 1	is played approved to 2009				phone line \$98.84, and \$27.92 for each extra line	
Re: Sound	Music for	Months of Operation		Operation 4.7.1	Months of Operation	Days of Operation
6.A	dancing	G: 1 1	1-3 days	4-7 days		1-3 days 4-7 days
		Six months or less	\$151.19	\$302.38	Six months or less	\$1,086 \$2,172
		More than six months	\$302.38	\$604.72	More than six months	\$2,172 \$4,344
		The above is for a place accommodating 100 or fewer			The above is for a place accommodating 100 or fewer	
		people. For every additional 20 patrons, the above fees			people. For every additional 20 patrons, the above fees	
		increase by 10%. – approved to 2012			increase by 10%	